Illinois law.

Section 240.710  Age 

To be eligible to receive CCP services, a participant shall be at least 60 years of age. A participant's/authorized representative's statement regarding age shall be accepted unless the information is contradictory, not specific, or otherwise questionable.  In these cases, the participant/authorized representative is responsible for providing documentation of age to supplement the statement. 
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